
Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
DE	 45	 David DuBose	 6-3	 265	 R-Sr.
	 92	 Daylan Dotson	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	
NT	 47	 Austin Pickett	 6-1	 270	 Gr.
	 99	 Kenyonte Davis	 6-5	 290	 R-So.
DT	 95	 Jay Rogers	 6-3	 290	 R-So.
	  8	 Korbin Harmon	 6-5	 275	 Gr.	
JACK	 24	 Jamarius Landers	 6-3	 245	 So.
	  1	 Eyabi Anoma	 6-6	 270	 R-So.
LB	 31	 D’Carrious Stephens	 6-0	 225	 Gr.
	 35	 Tevin Shipp	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr.
LB	 18	 John Ford	 6-3	 230	 Gr.
	  5	 Rob Hicks	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	
ROV	 17	 JaQuez Akins	 5-9	 185	 Sr.
	 20	 Anthony Prospere	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	
DB	 10	 Shawn Shamburger	 5-11	 190	 Sr.
	  4	 Jay Woods	 5-11	 185	 Gr.	
DB	  9	 Oshae Baker	 5-10	 195	 Fr.
	 22	 Fahreed Cheeks	 5-8	 155	 R-Fr.
FS	 30	 Deven Sims	 6-2	 200	 R-Jr.
	 12	 Carson Evans	 6-1	 185	 R-Fr.
SS	  3	 Takeem Young	 6-1	 200	 Gr.
	 23	 Antonio Jackson	 6-1	 185	 Fr.

	 UTM	 Category	 MSU	
	 30.8	 Points/Game	 18.5
	 21.2	 First Downs/Game	 19.7
	 218.0	 Rushing Yards/Game	 161.5
	 212.8	 Passing Yards/Game	 149.8
	 430.8	 Total Offense Yards/Game	 311.3
	 15.8	 Kick Return Average	 21.3
	 -5.7	 Punt Return Average	 6.0
	 41.0	 Net Punting Average	 36.0
	 5-120	 Interceptions-Return Yards	 3-49
	 7-6	 Fumbles-Lost	 4-2
	 27-228	 Penalties-Yards	 26-205
	 34:25	 Time of Possession	 32:07
	 38/61 (46%)	 Third Down Conversion	 26/57 (46%)
	 3/6 (50%)	 Fourth Down Conversion	 3/5 (60%)
	 7-41	 Sacks By-Yards	 9-56
	 16	 Touchdowns Scored	 9
	 3-5	 Field Goal Attempts	 4-7
	 13-16 (81%)	 Red Zone Scores	 8-12 (67%)
	 11-16 (69%)	 Red Zone Touchdowns	 8-12 (67%)
	 16-16 (100%)	 PATs	 8-9 (89%)

(3-1, 0-0 OVC)
September
 2	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 59-21
11	 SAMFORD	 W, 33-27
18	 at Northwestern State	 W, 35-10
25	 at #9 Jacksonville State	 W, 34-31
October
 9	 MURRAY STATE*	 2 pm
16	 at Eastern Illinois*	 2 pm
23	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI	 2 pm
30	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 2 pm
November
 6	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 2 pm
13	 at Tennessee Tech*	 1:30 pm
20	 at Southeast Missouri*	 1 pm

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
QB	  9	 Keon Howard	 6-1	 215	 Gr.
	 16	 Stewart Howell	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr.
RB	 23	 Peyton Logan	 5-8 	 190	 Sr.
	 21	 Zak Wallace	 6-0	 220	 R-Fr.
WR	 15	 Colton Dowell	 6-3	 215	 R-Jr.
	  0	 Randy Fields, Jr.	 6-1	 195	 R-So.
WR	 80	 Zoe Roberts	 5-11	 185	 Fr.
	 11	 Donnell Williams	 6-3	 205	 Gr.	
WR	 13	 Marqwell Odom	 5-8	 165	 Sr.
	 89	 Deray Lawrence	 5-7	 130	 R-So.
TE	  2	 Rodney Williams	 6-4	 235	 Gr.
	 88	 Richie Griglione III	 6-5	 235	 So.	
LT	 66	 Michael Shanahan	 6-5	 310	 R-So.
	 70	 Cade Richards	 6-5	 265	 Fr.	
LG	 76	 Chris Jackson	 6-9	 330	 R-Sr.
	 71	 Brandon Floyd	 6-4	 290	 R-Fr.
 C	 54	 Matthan Hatchie	 6-2	 310	 Jr.
	 62	 Josiah Tingley	 6-2	 290	 Fr.	
RG	 79	 Gavin Olson	 6-4	 290	 So.
	 67	 Matthew Needham	 6-6	 315	 R-Fr.
RT	 77	 Lamar Morgan	 6-5	 305	 So.
	 68	 Malcolm Miller	 6-3	 315	 Gr.

COMPARATIVE STATS

Jason Simpson	 Head Coach	 Dean Hood
Southern Miss, 1995	 Alma Mater	 Ohio Wesleyan, 1986
93-78 (16th season)	 Career Record	 62-42 (9th season)
Same	 Record at School	 7-4 (2nd season)

UT MARTIN OFFENSE

#21/21 UT MARTIN
SKYHAWKS
3-1, 0-0 OVC

#RV/RV MURRAY STATE
RACERS
2-2, 0-0 OVC

OHIO VALLEY CONFERENCE

STANDINGS
OCTOBER 9, 2021 | 2 p.m.

HARDY M. GRAHAM STADIUM | 7,500
MARTIN, TENNESSEE

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee: Drew Myers | Umpire: Stephen Lewis | Head Linesman: Michael Phillips
Line Judge: Michael Giardullo | Back Judge: Gregory Laurentius Field Judge: Gary McCarthy
Side Judge: Chris Brison | Instant Replay Official: Rod Whittier | Communicator: Craig Weisberg

School	 OVC	 Pct.	 Overall	 Pct.
Eastern Illinois	 1-0	 1.000	 1-5	 0.167
Southeast Missouri	 1-1	 0.500	 1-4	 0.200
Tennessee Tech	 1-1	 0.500	 1-4	 0.200
#21 UT Martin	 0-0	 0.000	 3-1	 0.750
RV Murray State	 0-0	 0.000	 2-2	 0.500
RV Austin Peay	 0-0	 0.000	 2-3	 0.400
Tennessee State	 0-1	 0.000	 2-3	 0.400

UPCOMING OVC ACTION
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 9	
Tennessee Tech at North Carolina Central | 1 p.m. | ESPN+
Southeast Missouri at Austin Peay* | 2 p.m. | ESPN3 
Murray State at #21 UT Martin* | 2 p.m. | ESPN+

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 16	
UT Martin at Eastern Illinois* | 2 p.m. | ESPN+
Tennessee Tech at Tennessee State* | 2 p.m. | ESPN+
Murray State at Southeast Missouri | 2 p.m. | ESPN+

UT MARTIN DEFENSE

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
KO	 37	 Tyler Larco	 5-9	 155	 R-Fr.
	 48	 Joshua Hernandez	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	
PK	 37	 Tyler Larco	 5-9	 155	 R-Fr.
	 48	 Joshua Hernandez	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	
H	 43	 Chris McAbee	 6-1	 250	 R-So.
P	 37	 Tyler Larco	 5-9	 155	 R-Fr.
LS	 40	 Brock Powers	 6-2	 230	 Jr.
	 43	 Chris McAbee	 6-1	 250	 R-So.
PR	  9	 Oshae Baker	 5-10	 195	 Fr.
	 13	 Marqwell Odom	 5-8	 165	 Sr.	
KR	 14	 Jordan Castleberry	 5-8	 185	 R-Fr.
	 23	 Peyton Logan	 5-8	 190	 Sr.

UT MARTIN SPECIAL TEAMS

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
DE	 81	 Ethan Edmondson	 6-3	 246	 R-Jr.
	 47	 Maurice Greene	 6-4	 255	 R-Sr.
NT	 99	 Kameron Petty	 6-1	 323	 R-Sr.
	 90	 Austin Daulton	 6-3	 318	 R-Jr.
DT	 56	 Izaiah Reed	 6-1	 296	 R-So.
	  54	 Eric Johanning	 6-3	 272	 R-So.
BUCK	 8	 Jacobi Hearn	 6-0	 218	 R-Sr.
-or-	 93	 Cj Barnes	 6-4	 261	 Fr.
	 58	 Cade Shupperd	 6-1	 248	 R-Fr.
LB	 45	 Darnel Victor	 6-2	 223	 R-Jr.
	 9	 Brandon Burton	 6-1	 198	 R-Sr.
-or-	 0	 Chris Hill, Jr.	 6-1	 210	 R-Fr.
LB	 34	 Eric Samuta	 5-10	 215	 R-Jr.
	 37	 Lawaun Powell	 6-0	 227	 R-Fr.
LB	 51	 Levi Metheny	 6-0	 233	 R-Sr.
	 13	 Alec Long	 5-11	 218	 R-So.
DB	 24	 Marcis Floyd	 6-0	 188	 R-So.
	 12	 Davontae Mckee	 5-10	 174	 R-So.
DB	  4	 Quinaz Turner	 5-10	 180	 R-Jr.
	 14	 Cayvian Holmes	 5-11	 180	 R-So. 
-or-  23	 John Broussard	 6-0	 190	 R-Sr.
FS	 7	 Don Parker	 6-1	 173	 R-Sr.
	 32	 Jamari Dailey	 5-11	 175	 R-Fr.
SS	 26	 Cortez Roberts	 5-11	 198	 R-Jr.
	 25	 Frank Coppet	 5-11	 190	 R-Sr.

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
QB	 5	 Preston Rice	 6-2	 227	 R-Jr.
 	 9	 DJ Williams	 6-3	 202	 R-Fr.
RB	 31	 Damonta Witherspoon	5-10	 206	 R-Fr.
 	 18	 Rodney Castille	 5-11	 200	 R-Sr. 
-or-	 35	 Cortezz Jones	 5-11	 226	 R-Fr.
WR	 21	 Lamartez Brooks	 6-1	 192	 R-Jr.
 	 16	 Ethan Thompson	 5-9	 178	 R-So.
WR	 17	 Jacob Bell	 6-3	 168	 R-So.
	 2	 Malik Honeycutt	 5-10	 177	 R-Sr.
WR	 2	 Malik Honeycutt	 5-10	 177	 R-Sr.
 	 15	 Jared Mccray	 6-0	 189	 R-Jr.
TE	 87	 Jake Saathoff	 6-3	 256	 R-Fr.
 	 86	 DJ Ruff	 6-2	 243	 R-Fr. 
LT	 67	 Jacob Frye	 6-6	 300	 R-So.
	 52	 Blake Moody	 6-2	 295	 R-Fr.
LG	 62	 Oistin Jones	 6-3	 325	 R-Jr.
 	 72	 Ty Mccaskill	 6-6	 342	 R-So.
 C	 63	 Levi Nesler	 6-1	 218	 R-Jr.
	 69	 Cole Williamson	 6-6	 342	 R-Jr.
RG	 70	 Christopher Georgia	 6-3	 328	 R-Jr.
	 65	 Nu’u Taugavau	 6-5	 336	 R-Jr.
RT	 61	 Jacob Vance	 6-4	 328	 R-Sr.
 	 78	 DJ Jones	 6-6	 326	 R-Fr.

MURRAY STATE OFFENSE MURRAY STATE DEFENSE

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
KO	 29	 Zaden Webber	 5-7	 173	 So.
	 39	 Aaron Baum	 6-2	 250	 R-Sr.
PK	 39	 Aaron Baum	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.
	 49	 Zaden Webber	 5-7	 173	 R-So.
H	 91	 Louis Halton	 6-1	 180	 So.
	 44	 Chandler Moody	 5-11	 182	 R-Sr.
P	 91	 Lewis Halton	 6-1	 180	 So.
	 39	 Aaron Baum	 6-2	 250	 R-Sr.
LS	 44	 Chandler Moody	 5-11	 182	 R-Sr.
	 30	 Jackson Worthen	 5-9	 178	 R-Fr.
PR	  21	 Lamartez Brooks	 6-1	 192	 R-Jr.
	 2	 Mailik Honeycutt	 5-10	 177	 R-Sr.
KR	 16	 Ethan Thompson	 5-9	 178	 R-So.
	 2	 Mailik Honeycutt	 5-10	 177	 R-Sr.

MURRAY STATE SPECIAL TEAMS(2-2, 0-0 OVC)
September
 2	 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY	 W, 35-0
11	 at #8 Cincinnati	 L, 42-7
18	 at Bowling Green	 L, 27-10
October
 2	 EASTERN ILLINOIS	 W, 22-6
 9	 at #21 UT Martin*	 2 p.m.
16	 at Southeast Missouri	 2 p.m.
23	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 2 p.m.
30	 at Tennessee State*	 5 p.m.
November
 6	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 1 p.m.
13	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 1 p.m.
20	 at Eastern Illinois*	 Noon

UT MARTIN SCHEDULE MURRAY STATE SCHEDULE



	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
 0	 Randy Fields, Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-So.	 Newark, Del. (West Virginia)
 1	 Eyabi Anoma	 JACK	 6-6	 270	 R-So.	 Baltimore, Md. (Houston)
 2	 Rodney Williams II	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Grad.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown HS)
 3	 Dresser Winn	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Grad.	 Dresden, Tenn. (Dresden HS)
 3	 Takeem Young	 S	 6-1	 200	 R-Sr.	 Greeneville, Tenn. (Greeneville HS)
 4	 Jay Woods	 DB	 5-11	 185	 Grad.	 Pinson, Ala. (South Alabama)
 5	 Robert Hicks	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Grad.	 Miami, Fla. (Louisville)
 6	 AJ Moss	 S	 6-2	 170	 Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Bloomingdale HS)
 8	 Korbin Harmon	 DT	 6-5	 275	 Grad.	 Oxford, Miss. (Pearl River CC)
 8	 Tim Taylor	 RB	 5-10	 215	 Grad.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis)
 9	 Oshae Baker	 DB	 5-10	 195	 Fr.	 Sanford, Fla. (Seminole HS)
 9	 Keon Howard	 QB	 6-1	 215	 Grad.	 Laurel, Miss. (Tulane)
10	 Shawn Shamburger	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Mobile, Ala. (Tennessee)
11	 Donnell Williams	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Grad.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Gateway Tech HS)
12	 Carson Evans	 S	 6-1	 185	 R-Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (First Assembly Christian)
13	 Marqwell Odom	 WR	 5-8	 165	 Sr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Independence CC)
14	 Jordan Castleberry	 RB	 5-8	 185	 R-Fr.	 Lakewood, Ohio (Maryland)
15	 Colton Dowell	 WR	 6-3	 215	 R-Jr.	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Wilson Central HS)
16	 Stewart Howell	 QB	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr.	Knoxville, Tenn. (Christian Academy of Knoxville)
16	 Tamel McCall	 DB	 6-0	 175	 R-So.	 Riverview, Fla. (Riverview HS)
17	 JaQuez Akins	 ROVER	 5-9	 185	 Sr.	 Starkville, Miss. (East Mississippi CC)
18	 John Ford	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Grad.	 Nashville, Tenn. (John Overton HS)
18	 Josh Lundy	 QB	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Hoover, Ala. (Hoover HS)
19	 Jack Lucas	 S	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Louisville Male)
20	 Anthony Prospere	 ROVER	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Deerfield Beach, Fla. (Deerfield Beach HS)
21	 Zak Wallace	 RB	 6-0	 220	 R-Fr.	 Benton, Ark. (Benton HS)
22	 Fahreed Cheeks	 DB	 5-8	 155	 R-Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Iowa Western CC)
23	 Antonio Jackson	 S	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Bessemer, Ala. (Hueytown HS)
23	 Peyton Logan	 RB	 5-8	 190	 Sr.	 Horn Lake, Miss. (Horn Lake HS)
24	 Jamarius Landers	 JACK	 6-3	 245	 So.	 Deerfield Beach, Fla. (Deerfield Beach HS)
25	 Isaiah Abdullah	 LB	 6-3	 220	 R-Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Wyoming)
26	 Alexander Andre	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Orlando, Fla. (Bishop Moore HS)
27	 JaMichael McGoy	 DB	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Chattanooga, Tenn. (Boyd-Buchanan HS)
28	 Vincent Guy	 DB	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
29	 Sam Franklin	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Central HS)
30	 Deven Sims	 S	 6-2	 200	 R-Jr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
31	 D’Carrious Stephens	 LB	 6-0	 225	 Grad.	 Union City, Tenn. (Union City HS)
32	 Chris Hunter	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Fr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Army Prep)
34	 Dion Goldbourne	 JACK	 6-4	 235	 R-Sr.	 Delray Beach, Fla. (Maryland)
35	 Tevin Shipp	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
36	 Shamari Weir	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 Coconut Creek, Fla. (Coconut Creek HS)
37	 Tyler Larco	 K/P	 5-9	 155	 R-Fr.	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Palmetto)
38	 Jermaine Cooley	 JACK	 6-2	 240	 So.	 Dublin, Ga. (Dublin HS)
39	 Jadien Deaton	 S	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 New Albany, Miss. (Northeast Mississippi CC)
40	 Brock Powers	 LS	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Cornersville, Tenn. (Cornersville HS)
43	 Chris McAbee	 LS	 6-1	 250	 R-So.	 Kingston, Tenn. (Roane County HS)
44	 Giovanni Davis	 JACK	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 Miami Gardens, Fla. (Dr. Krop HS)
45	 David DuBose	 DE	 6-3	 265	 Grad.	 Huntsville, Ala. (Columbia HS)
47	 Austin Pickett	 NT	 6-1	 270	 Grad.	 Lake Minneola, Fla. (Lake Minneola HS)
48	 Joshua Hernandez	 K	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas (J. Frank Dobie HS)
54	 Matthan Hatchie	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 Haleiwa, Hawaii (Garden City CC)
55	 Reed Davis	 OL	 6-3	 270	 R-Fr.	 Booneville, Miss. (Booneville HS)
62	 Josiah Tingley	 OL	 6-2	 290	 Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Evangelical Christian HS)
66	 Michael Shanahan	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-So.	 Orlando, Fla. (First Academy HS)
67	 Matthew Needham	 OL	 6-6	 315	 R-Fr.	 Germantown, Tenn. (Houston HS)
68	 Malcolm Miller	 OL	 6-3	 315	 R-Jr.	 Vicksburg, Miss. (Jones County JC)
71	 Brandon Floyd	 OL	 6-4	 290	 R-Fr.	 Festus, Mo. (Jefferson HS)
72	 Jarod Russell	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Riverdale HS)
73	 Cru Birdyshaw	 OL	 6-7	 325	 Grad.	 Jasper, Ala. (Jones County JC)
75	 Ethan Boyd	 OL	 6-5	 295	 So.	 Crystal Springs, Miss. (Hinds CC)
76	 Chris Jackson	 OL	 6-9	 330	 Grad.	 Lexington, Ky. (Lexington Catholic HS)
77	 Lamar Morgan	 OL	 6-5	 305	 So.	 Detroit, Mich. (East Central CC)
79	 Gavin Olson	 OL	 6-4	 290	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Harding Academy)
80	 Zoe Roberts	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Perry, Fla. (Taylor County HS)
81	 DJ Nelson	 TE	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 York, Ala. (Selma HS)
82	 Airius Trice	 WR	 6-1	 160	 Fr.	 Shelbyville, Tenn. (Bethel)
83	 Andrew Henley	 WR	 5-9	 165	 Fr. 	 Miami, Fla. (Hallandale HS)
85	 Jaden Gibbs	 WR	 6-4	 185	 R-Fr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS)
88	 Richie Griglione III	 TE	 6-5	 235	 So.	 Truro, Iowa (Iowa Western CC)
89	 Deray Lawrence	 WR	 5-7	 130	 R-So.	 Germantown, Tenn. (Germantown HS)
90	 Keion Willis	 DT	 6-1	 265	 R-So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Missouri)
92	 Daylan Dotson	 NT	 6-2	 280	 Fr.	 Savannah, Ga. (Jenkins HS)
93	 Jarid Johnson	 DE	 6-2	 310	 So.	 Poplarville, Miss. (Pearl River CC)

	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
94	 Christian Dowell	 NT	 6-2	 280	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers HS)
95	 Jay Rogers	 DE	 6-3	 290	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Northern Colorado)
99	 Kenyonte Davis	 DT	 6-5	 290	 R-So.	 Columbia, Tenn. (Columbia Central HS)

INACTIVE / DUPLICATES
 -	 TJ Alexander	 P	 6-3	 170	 Fr.	 DeKalb, Tenn. (DeKalb County HS)
74	 Mitchell Appleton	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 De Soto, Mo. (De Soto HS)
 -	 Stephen Ballard	 LB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Milan, Tenn. (Milan HS)
 -	 Jerry Chandler	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 De Soto, Mo. (De Soto HS)
 -	 Toby Camp	 DE	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 Attalla, Ala. (Etowah HS)
 -	 Will Crabtree	 LB	 6-0	 205	 Fr.	 Hendersonville, Tenn. (Beech HS)
 -	 Taevion Cunningham	 RB	 5-9	 175	 Fr.	 Sherwood, Ark. (Sylvan Hills HS)
29	 Ahmeen Dinzey	 DB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Kissimmee, Fla. (Samford)
 -	 Kareem Dinzey	 DB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Kissimmee, Fla. (Tohopekaiga HS)
 -	 Blake Durham	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Pike Road, Ala. (Pike Road HS)
 -	 Jackson Gay	 TE	 6-2	 235	 Fr.	 Panama City, Fla. (Bozeman HS)
46	 Isaiah Gibbs	 RB	 5-9	 185	 R-Fr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS)
 -	 Wyatt Gilbert	 ROVER	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Fairfield, Ill. (Fairfield HS)
97	 David Green	 DT	 6-3	 255	 Fr.	 Fort Pierce, Fla. (Centennial HS)
 -	 Steve Guy	 S	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Southwind HS)
60	 Greg Gyenis	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Jesuit HS)
34	 Hunter Kendall	 FB	 5-11	 210	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis University School)
 -	 Lenon James, Jr.	 TE	 6-1	 275	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Central HS)
42	 Jarious Johnson	 RB	 6-2	 225	 R-So.	 Decherd, Tenn. (Franklin County HS)
65	 AJ Marquez	 OL	 6-6	 285	 Fr.	 Port Charlotte, Fla. (Port Charlotte HS)
 -	 Delvontae Mclean	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
98	 Traquan McNair	 NT	 6-1	 320	 R-Fr.	 DeLand, Fla. (DeLand HS)
41	 TJ Minnifee	 JACK	 6-3	 250	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Tennessee)
 -	 William Mitchell	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Saco, Maine (St. Thomas More)
 -	 Desmond Nokes	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Fr.	 Smithville, Tenn. (DeKalb County HS)
 -	 Kobe Okeke	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Birmingham Sports Academy)
 -	 Connor Ott	 K	 6-0	 190	 R-Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Morehead State)
49	 Erin Parker	 TE	 6-3	 245	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Central HS)
61	 Eli Patrick	 OL	 6-0	 225	 Fr.	 Covington, Tenn. (Covington HS)
78	 Kobe Perkins	 OL	 6-3	 340	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Central HS)
56	 Campbell Puckett	 OL	 6-2	 280	 Fr.	 Tiptonville, Tenn. (Lake County HS)
 -	 Tyler Pugh	 S	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Loganville, Ga. (Grayson HS)
70	 Cade Richards	 OL	 6-5	 265	 Fr. 	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Central Catholic)
 -	 Maverick Rodriguez	 S	 5-8	 165	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Christ Presbyterian Academy)
 -	 Zion Rucker	 NT	 6-4	 300	 Fr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
86	 James Shephard	 WR	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 West Memphis, Ark. (West Memphis HS)
84	 Elijah Smoot	 WR	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Beggs, Okla. (Northeastern Oklahoma A&M)
91	 Tyson Strickland	 DT	 6-2	 270	 Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Tennessee Valley Prep)
 -	 Terayon Sweet	 RB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 San Bernardino, Calif. (Winner Circle Athletics)
 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 WR	 5-10	 160	 So.	 Gainesville, Fla. (Catawba CC)
 7	 Aaron Webb	 ROVER	 6-0	 175	 R-Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Iowa Western CC)
 -	 Orlandis Williamson	 DB	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Milan, Tenn. (Milan HS)
87	 Aron Whittle	 WR	 5-9	 180	 Fr.	 Newbern, Tenn. (Dyer County HS)

	 + Double Number		  #Injured		            

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Offense				  
 3	 3	 Dresser Winn	 QB
 4	 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 WR
 8	 8	 Tim Taylor	 RB
 9	 9	 Keon Howard	 QB
16	 1Q	 Stewart Howell	 QB
18	 2Q	 Josh Lundy	 QB
23	 23	 Peyton Logan	 RB

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Defense				  
 3	 3D	 Takeem Young	 S	
 4	 4D	 Jay Woods	 DB
 8	 8D	 Korbin Harmon	 DE
 9	 9D	 Oshae Baker	 DB
16	 16	 Tamel McCall	 DB
18	 18	 John Ford	 LB
23	 2J	 Antonio Jackson	 DB

UT MARTIN SKYHAWKS NUMERICAL ROSTER MURRAY STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
 2	 Malik Honeycutt	 WR	 5-10	 177	 R-Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Itawamba CC)
 3	 Michael Smith, Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 215	 R-Jr.	 Vero Beach, Fla. (Pittsburgh)
 4	 Quinaz Turner	 CB	 6-0	 180	 R-Jr.	 Montgomery, Ala. (Stanhope Elmore HS)	
 5	 Tay Carothers	 ILB	 6-1	 231	 R-Sr.	 Aberdeen, Miss. (Itawamba CC)
 5	 Preston Rice	 QB	 6-2	 227	 R-Jr.	 Waynesboro, Tenn. (Wayne County HS)	
 7	 Don Parker	 S	 6-1	 173	 R-Sr.	 Hopkinsville, Ky. (Hopkinsville HS)	
 8	 Jacobi Hearn	 OLB	 6-0	 218	 R-Sr.	 Jackson, Miss. (New Mexico)
 8	 Jayden Stinson	 QB	 6-1	 193	 R-Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Mayfield HS)	
 9	 Brandon Burton	 S	 6-1	 198	 R-Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (New Mexico)
 9	 DJ Williams	 QB	 6-2	 202	 R-Fr.	 Harvey, Ill. (Thornton HS)	
12	 Davontae McKee	 CB	 5-10	 174	 R-So.	 Dayton, Ohio (Urbana)
13	 Alec Long	 ILB	 5-11	 218	 R-So.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Memphis)	
14	 Cayvian Holmes	 CB	 5-11	 180	 R-So.	 Apopka, Fla. (Rhode Island)
15	 Jared McCray	 WR	 6-0	 189	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Cane Ridge HS)	
16	 Ethan Thompson	 WR	 5-9	 178	 R-So.	 Paris, Tenn. (Henry County HS)	
17	 Jacob Bell	 WR	 6-3	 168	 R-So.	 Vero Beach, Fla. (Vero Beach HS)
18	 Rodney Castille	 RB	 5-11	 200	 R-Sr.	 Jackson, Tenn. (Liberty Tech Magnet HS)	
19	 Dylan Appleton	 S	 5-9	 186	 R-Fr.	 East St. Louis, Ill. (East St. Louis HS)	
21	 LaMartez Brooks	 WR	 6-1	 192	 R-Jr.	 Milan, Tenn. (Milan HS)	
22	 Jaylon Bolden	 S	 6-3	 206	 R-Sr.	 Rowlett, Texas (Davidson)
23	 John Broussard	 CB	 6-0	 190	  R-Sr.	 Phenix City, Ala. (Auburn)
24	 Marcis Floyd	 CB	 6-0	 188	 R-So.	 Louisville, Ky. (DuPont Manual HS)	
25	 Frank Coppet	 S	 5-11	 190	 R-Sr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Vanderbilt)
26	 Cortez Roberts	 S	 5-11	 198	 R-Jr.	 Atlanta, Ga. (North Springs HS)	
29	 Q’Daryius Jennings	 RB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Hartford, Ky. (Ohio County HS)	
30	 Jackson Worthen	 LS	 5-9	 178	 R-Fr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Graves County HS)	
31	 Damonta Witherspoon	 RB	 5-10	 206	 R-Fr.	 East St. Louis, Ill. (East St. Louis HS)
32	 Jamari Dailey	 S	 5-11	 175	 R-Fr.	 Pinson, Ala. (Pinson Valley HS)	
33	 Chris Hill, Jr.	 OLB	 6-1	 210	 R-Fr.	 Coral Springs, Fla. (Coral Springs HS)	
34	 Eric Samuta	 ILB	 5-10	 215	 R-Jr.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West HS)	
35	 Cortezz Jones	 RB	 5-11	 226	 R-Fr.	 Pinetops, N.C. (Southwest Edgecombe HS)
37	 Lawaun Powell	 ILB	 6-0	 227	 R-Fr.	 East St. Louis, Ill. (East St. Louis HS)	
38	 Jarad McCray	 S	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Cane Ridge HS)	
39	 Aaron Baum	 K/P	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.	 Orlando, Fla. (Missouri Valley)	
43	 Dameon Gomes	 WR	 5-7	 150	 Fr.	 Mansfield, Texas (Blinn)
44	 Chandler Moody	 LS	 5-11	 182	 R-Sr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Brentwood HS)	
45	 Darnel Victor	 OLB	 6-2	 223	 R-Jr.	 Melbourne, Fla. (Melbourne Cent. Catholic HS)
46	 Scotty Humpich	 OLB	 6-4	 252	 R-Jr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Eastern HS)
47	 Maurice Greene	 DL 	 6-4 	 255 	 R-Sr.	 Clifton, N.J. (Stonehill)
49	 Zaden Webber	 K/P	 5-7	 173	 R-So.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Rossview HS)	
51 	 Levi Metheny	 ILB	 6-0 	 233 	 R-Sr. 	 Bethel Park, Pa. (Albany)
52	 Blake Moody	 OL	 6-2	 295	 R-Fr.	 Madisonville, Ky. (Madisonville N. Hopkins HS)
53	 Andrew Long	 OLB	 6-2	 227	 R-Fr.	 Lexington, Ky. (Lexington Christian Academy)
54	 Eric Johanning	 DL	 6-3	 272	 R-So.	 West Melbourne, Fla. (Florida Tech)	
56	 Izaiah Reed	 DL	 6-1	 297	 R-So.	 Elizabethtown, Ky. (John Hardin HS)
58	 Cade Shupperd	 OLB	 6-1	 248	 R-Fr.	 Brownsburg, Ind. (Brownsburg HS)	
59	 Nick Walker	 ILB	 6-1	 219	 R-Fr.	 Bethalto, Ill. (Civic Memorial HS)
61	 Jacob Vance	 OL	 6-4	 328	 R-Sr.	 Prospect, Ky. (North Oldham HS)	
62	 Oistin Jones	 OL	 6-3	 325	 R-Jr.	 Lehigh Acres, Fla. (Mississippi Delta CC)
63	 Levi Nesler	 OL	 6-1	 318	 R-Jr.	 Mayfield, Ky. (Graves County HS)	
66	 Nu’u Taugavau	 OL	 6-1	 347	 R-Jr.	 Hayward, Calif. (Laney)
67	 Jacob Frye	 OL	 6-6	 300	 R-So.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Siegel HS)
68	 Gaige Jacobs	 OL	 6-4	 285	 Fr.	 Murray, Ky. (Murray HS)
69	 Cole Williamson	 OL	 6-6	 342	 R-So.	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)	
70	 Christopher Georgia	 OL	 6-3	 328	 R-Jr.	 Warner Robins, Ga. (Warner Robins HS)	
72	 Ty McCaskill	 OL	 6-6	 342	 R-So.	 Mishawaka, Ind. (Penn HS)
78	 DJ Jones	 OL	 6-6	 326	 R-Fr.	 Jackson, Ala. (Jackson HS)	
80	 Taylor Shields	 WR	 6-0	 188	 R-Fr.	 Brownsville, Tenn. (Haywood HS)	
81	 Ethan Edmondson	 DL	 6-3	 246	 R-Jr.	 Scottsboro, Ala. (Southern Miss.)
82	 Nyjah Gray	 WR	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Panama City, Fla. (Mosley HS)
83	 Kylan Martin	 WR	 5-11	 176	 R-Jr.	 Humboldt, Tenn. (Humboldt HS)	
85	 Cole McDowell	 TE	 6-4	 235	 R-Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Lipscomb Academy)	
86	 DJ Ruff	 TE	 6-1	 243	 R-Fr.	 Carriere, Miss. (Pearl River Central HS)	
87	 Jake Saathoff	 TE	 6-3	 256	 R-Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Christian Academy)	
89	 Quindarrius Mayes	 WR	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Hueytown, Ala. (Hueytown HS)
90	 Austin Daulton	 DL	 6-3	 318	 R-Jr.	 Somerset, Ky. (Southwestern HS)	
91	 Lewis Halton	 K/P	 6-1	 180	 R-So.	 Melbourne, Australia (Dodge City CC)
92	 Marcus Jackson	 DL 	 6-6	 250 	 R-Fr. 	 Medina, Tenn. (Bethel [TN])
93	 CJ Barnes	 OLB	 6-4	 261	 R-Fr.	 Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)	
94	 Austin Hogancamp	 DL	 6-2	 274	 R-Sr.	 North Sutton, N.H. (Kearsarge HS)	
99	 Kameron Petty	 DL	 6-1	 323	 R-Sr.	 New Market, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)

INACTIVE / DUPLICATES
 4	 Lucas Maue	 QB	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 Belleville, Ill. (Belleville East HS)
 6	 DeQuan Dallas	 WR	 5-10	 175	 R-Sr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Melrose HS)	
 7	 Michael Rich, Jr.	 QB	 6-4	 205	 Fr.	 Gadsden, Ala. (Southside HS)
20	 Jhadyn Fridge	 CB	 6-1	 165	 Fr.	 East St. Louis, Ill. (East St. Louis HS)	
27	 Tameron Williams	 CB	 5-11	 160	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Trinity Catholic HS)
28	 Bobby Jackson	 CB	 5-10	 165	 R-So.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Clarksville HS)
36	 Bobby Sims	 CB	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Carver HS)
38	 Cedric Ellis	 WR	 5-8 	 140	 R-So.	 Kaiserslautern, Germany (Middle Georgia) 
40	 Wesley Haddox	 CB	 5-10	 155	 Fr.	 Mustang, Okla. (Mustang HS)
41	 Jaquellus Martin	 S	 6-0	 163	 Fr.	 Cadiz, Ky. (Trigg County HS)
42	 Andrew London	 TE	 6-4	 225	 Fr.	 Mt. Zion, Ill. (Mt. Zion HS)
45	 Xander Tabor	 RB	 6-1 	 210 	 Fr.	 Marion, Ky. (Crittenden County HS)
48 	 Devin Brown	 LB	 6-4	 180	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga. (Eastside HS)	
50	 Cole Tandy	 ILB	 6-2	 215	 R-Jr.	 Normal, Ill. (DuPage)	
55	 Matthew Baker	 OLB	 6-4	 210	 Fr.	 Rochester, Ill. (Rochester HS)
57	 Damonyai Lacey	 DL	 6-5	 243	 Fr.	 Eufaula, Ala. (Eufaula HS)
60	 Tyler Boone	 ILB	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 Marion, Ky. (Crittenden County HS)
64	 Clay Riddle	 OL 	 6-4 	 315 	 Fr. 	 Monroeville, Ind. (Heritage HS)
75	 Rodreques Boller	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (DuPont Manual HS)
76	 Darian Weedman	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Fairdale HS)
77	 Henry Kofowo	 OL	 6-3	 372	 Fr.	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (Stone Mountain HS)
81	 Connor Andrews	 WR	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Dover, Tenn. (Stewart County HS)
84	 Jalan Davis	 TE	 6-1	 221	 R-Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Maynard Jackson HS)	
88	 Deshun Britten	 WR	 5-7	 170	 R-Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. (Morgan Park HS)
95	 Blake Hester	 DL	 6-2	 263	 R-So.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
96	 Donovan McBride 	 DL	 6-4	 280	 Fr.	 Grain Valley, Mo. (Grain Valley HS)	
97	 Lane Pegram	 TE	 6-1	 232	 R-Jr.	 Metropolis, Ill. (Southern Ill.)
98	 Tony Davis	 DL	 6-3	 300	 Fr.	 Jonesborough, Tenn. (David Crockett HS)

	 + Double Number		  #Injured		            

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Offense				  
5	 5	 Preston Rice	 QB
8	 8B	 Jayden Stinson	 QB
9	 9B	 DJ Williams	 QB

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Defense				  
5	 5B	 Tay Carothers	 LB
8	 8	 Jacobi Hearn	 LB
9	 9	 Brandon Burton	 LB

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Special Teams				  
30	 3D	 Jackson Worthen	 LS
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